Circulating
Oil Systems
Meter-Flo® Pump Packages
Trabon® Meterflo® Pump Packages
Page 2
  12608
Meterflo® Pump Packages For System Savings
Meterflo packages are intended for relatively large systems (100

Graco Divider Valves
Table 2.  Approximate SSU Oil Viscosities for
SAE Numbering System at Various Temperatures (°F)
	 50 °	 60 °	 70 °	 80 °	 100 °	 210 °
SAE 70	 17,000	 10,000	 6,500	 4,000	 1,850	 130
SAE 60	 11,500	 7,000	 4,500	 3,000	 1,400	 110
SAE 50	 8,500	 4,600	 3,000	 2,000	 985	 90
SAE 40	 4,700	 3,000	 1,900	 1,350	 680	 75
SAE 30	 3,100	 2,000	 1,350	 950	 490	 65
SAE 20	 2,000	 1,300	 900	 650	 350	 57
SAE 10	 850	 600	 420	 310	 185	 46
Figure 6.  Flow vs. Pressure Loss of Meterflo
Filters with Clean Element
Pr
es
su
re
 D
ro
p
Trabon® Meterflo® Pump Packages
Page 6
  12608
MAINTENANCE INFORMATION
Normally, the only maintenance required on Meterflo packages
is filling the reservoir, and cleaning the suction strainer. Use only
fresh, uncontaminated oil to fill the reservoir. Check the suction
strainer annually, or more often if the pump is becoming noisy
(cavitating) between cleaning. The suction strainer is accessed by
removing the reservoir cover.
It is also a good idea to periodically verify pump operation (lube
delivery), the calibration of the timer settings and pressure switch
setting, and the actuation depth of the low level switch, if these
options are used.
RELIEF SETTINGS
The Pressure Switch option can be used to activate an alarm
when pressure at the pump outlet exceeds a preset valve. The
switch setting is adjustable over a range of 125 to 1,500 psi.
CAUTION
The system relief valve is set at 1,000 psi by Graco. Always
keep this setting at least 200 psi below the internal pump
relief setting, which is factory set at 1,200 psi. This prevents
flow from being dumped over the internal pump relief. Do not
attempt to adjust the internal relief above 1,500 psi as this will
result in pump damage.
SPECIFICATIONS
Pump/Motor Assembly
Motor Voltage
MOA 115/230 VAC, 60 Hz, 1 PH
MOB 230/460 VAC, 60 Hz, 3 PH
Motor Power (max) 1/2 HP
Pump Displacement See How To Order (pump output
is virtually consistent from 500 to
1500 psi for viscosities between
300 and 3000 SUS. See Bulletin
L12611)
Pump Pressure Rating
(internal relief) 1200 psi
External Relief Valve 1000 psi
Noise Rating (nominal) 65-68 dbA
Suction Strainer 140 micron stainless steel mesh
Pressure Gauge 0-1500 psi
Elec. Conn. (CMA/C) Barrier Strip Inside Controller
Reservoir Assembly
Volume
RAA/C 15 gallon
RAB/D 30 gallon
Reservoir Materials
Tank Painted Steel